## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE EAST KHASI HILLS::SHILLONG

RE/GEN/PT.I\*/2014/

Dated Shillong, the July, 2014

## **SHORT TENDER NOTICE**

The Superintendent of Police, East Khasi Hills, Shillong invites Sealed Quotation(s) duly affixed with a Non-refundable Court Fee Stamp of Rs. 25/- (Rupees Twenty five)only from interested Suppliers for supply of Motor Vehicle Spare Parts for the Financial Year 2014-15.

Quotation(s) should reach the Office of the Undersigned on or before \( \frac{\mathbf{Y}^2}{2014} \), and will be opened on the same date at 1400 hrs. The rates should be quoted both in figures and in words.

The Detailed Bid Document can be obtained from the office of the Motor Transport Inspector, Police Reserve, Quinton Road, Shillong during Office's hours on payment by 'Crossed Indian Postal Order' pledged in favour of Superintendent of Police, East Khasi Hills, Shillong.

The Undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any Quotation(s) or cancel the Tender without assigning any reasons thereof.

Superintendent of Police, East Khasi Hills, Shillong

Memo No.RE/GEN/PT.I /2014/ 7728 - 37 Copy forwarded to :- Dated Shillong, the July, 2014

- 1. The Assistant General of Police(A), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information of the Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 2. The Superintendent of Police (SCRB), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information with a request to upload the same in the "Meghalaya Police" Website.
- 3. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong. He is requested to publish the above Notice in one single issue in 4(four) leading Daily Newspapers for publicity.
- 4. The concern Suppliers for information and necessary action.

5. The Notice Board for publicity

Superintenders of Police, East Khasi Vills, Shillong

